OP \$90.00 3987466

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM324901

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
G3 Visas & Passports, Inc.		10/14/2014	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Expedited Travel LLC	
Street Address:	319 Clematis Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1004	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3987466	G3 VISAS & PASSPORTS
Registration Number:	3987467	G3
Registration Number:	3987468	G3 VISAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (954) 453-8014

Email: mfeluren@gjb-law.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Feluren

Address Line 1: 200 East Broward Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1110

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EXPEDITED TRAVEL 10970-00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Feluren	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Feluren/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0823 source=IP assignment#page2.tif source=IP assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0824

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of the 10th day of October, 2014, by and among Expedited Travel, LLC., a Florida limited liability company ("Assignee"), and G3 Visas & Passports, Inc., a Virginia corporation (the "Assignor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement (defined below). All references to schedules and sections shall mean references to the Asset Purchase Agreement, except as otherwise noted herein.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement entered into by and among the Assignor, the Assignee and the other parties thereto as of even date herewith (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, by recordable instrument, all of its rights, titles and interests in and to all Trademarks, Intellectual Property, and Intellectual Property Rights.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for entering into the Asset Purchase Agreement and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns, quitclaims, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all of its rights, titles and interests in and to the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, Intellectual Property, and Intellectual Property Rights, including without limitation any and all registrations, applications, and/or common law rights for the Trademarks, Intellectual Property, and Intellectual Property Rights throughout the world, together with all of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by or associated with the Trademarks, Intellectual Property, and Intellectual Property Rights, and any and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Trademarks and to issue all corresponding registrations to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. Assignor and its successors and assigns shall execute and deliver to Assignee any reasonably necessary further documents or instruments and shall take any actions which may be reasonably necessary to effect the foregoing assignment or the recordation or perfection thereof.

FURTHER, in consideration for entering into the Asset Purchase Agreement and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns, quitclaims, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all of its rights, titles and interests in and to the Patents, Copyrights and other Intellectual Property and Intellectual Property Rights, including without limitation any and all registrations, applications, and/or common law rights for the Patents, Copyrights and other Intellectual Property throughout the world, together with all of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by or associated with the Patents, Copyrights and other Intellectual Property, and any and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements. Assignor and its successors and assigns shall execute and deliver to Assignee any reasonably necessary

1

further documents or instruments and shall take any actions which may be reasonably necessary to effect the foregoing assignment or the recordation or perfection thereof.

A	881	GN	OR:
Æ.	333	8.88	vn:

ASSIGNEE:

G3 Vişaş & Passports, Inc.

Expedited Travel, LLC

Name: Christopher & Davis

Title: President

Title: Manager

further documents or instruments and shall take any actions which may be reasonably necessary to effect the foregoing assignment or the recordation or perfection thereof.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
G3 Visas & Passports, Inc.	Expedited Travel LLC
By:	Ву: _///
Name: Christopher B. Davis	Name: Myron Miller
Title: President	Title: Manager

RECORDED: 12/03/2014